# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin C. Carter	03/29/2000
Michael Esch	03/24/2000
Paul LaRochelle	11/12/2001
Jim Gross	03/27/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regeneration Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Innovation Drive	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10846399

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael B. Harlin, Esq.

Address Line 1: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 500 West Madison Street, 34th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1915/13921US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Harlin

**PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0456** 

500106256

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment from Inventors to RTI#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inventors to RTI#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0457

1391

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

### Regeneration Technologies, Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Materials and Methods for Improved Bon	Tendon Bone Transplantation 09/528 03/
Street, Orlando, Florida 32803 and filed of any and all continuations, continuations-iprivileges under any and all Letters Pate	tent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. RTI-118IA, at Bencen & Van Dyke, 1630 Hillcrest in 3/17/00, as Application Serial No, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and -part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such
	ithout charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said representatives or nominees.
or other form of protection for said inv	nee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent ntions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the led, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority in from us.
may be required in any country for any pu	gnment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which pose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the nal convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.
	yke and/or Gerard H. Bencen, attorneys for Assignee, to insert the filing date and serial number into the first lication for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a serial number.
We covenant with said Assignee, its succencumbrance, and that we have full right	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any o convey the same as herein expressed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereu	nto signed our names on the day and year set forth below
Rein & Boile	> 3/29/0C
Inventor's Signature	DATE / /
Kevin C. Carter Inventor's Printed Name	
state of Florida county of Alachua	) ) SS
COUNTY OF Alachua	
	, <u>2000</u> , before me personally came the above named <u>Kevin C</u> . <u>Carter</u> who is <u>personally known</u> by ctory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that ree will for the use and purposes therein set forth
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:  ANNA MARIE MARTIN MY COMMISSION # CC 862390  EXPLIES Aug 11, 2003 1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co
	Dece 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017644 FRAME: 0458

. • • •				
	)			
Michael In	<u>_</u>	3/20/00		
Inventor's Signature	DATE	901/00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Michael Esch Inventor's Printer Name	THE STATE OF			
STATE OF AFLOCIDA )				
COUNTY OF Alachua) SS				
On this 24 day of March or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence.	, <u>acco</u> , before	me personally came the a	bove named Mic	hael Esch who is personally known by
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	for the use and purposes	therein set forth.	foregoing assign	iment, and who acknowledged to me
		NOTARY	PUBLIC	we Nortin
	1/1		ission Expires:	
D M 1/1.00	Mara.			ANNA MARIE MART MY COMMISSION # CC 862 EXPIRES: Aug 11, 2003
Inventor's Signature	Y/////////////////////////////////////	-///2/0)	{{	1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bondin
Paul LaRochelle	DATE	///		
Inventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF ) SS				
COUNTY OF )				
On this 12 day of NOVE MIR	7 900/ , befor	e me personally came the	above named Pau	ıl LaRochelle who is personally know
me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	idence to be the same in for the use and purposes	therein set forth.	e foregoing assig	nment, and who acknowledged to me
		K.	dt d	Calle
		NOTARY	PUBLIC	11 0 0
		My Comm	ission Expires:	ROBERT C. COOLIDGE
			经到	My Comm Exp. 11/13/05
	-	/27/20		No. DD 063959 **I Personally Known ( ) Other I.D.
Inventor's Signature	DATE	127/00		Accessed to the control of the contr
Jim Gross				
Inventor's Printed Name				
STATE OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Alachua )				
On this 27 day of March proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence executed the same of his/her own free will for the	to be the same individu	al who executed the forego	above named <u>Jim</u> oing assignment,	and who acknowledged to me that he
		$\Omega_{\mathbf{A}}$	S	ice Martin
		NOTARY		ue maries
			ission Expires:	
			A TO F TO	
			1-800-3-NO	TARY His Notes our of ng Co

Page 2 of 2